

Macc 27/17
Reg No.142/17

Order No9 dt.16.8.18

To day is fixed for exparte hearing .

Clainant files a petition prays for time for hearing.

O.P. No. 2 appears to day by filing vokatatnama.

Written statement filed by O.P. No. 2. Copy served.

O.P. No. 2 files a petition prays for vacating the order of exparte hearing on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused the petition and case record.Heard the submission of Ld advocate. It appears that the O.P. No.2 has filed written statement and also to contest in this case. So for ends of justice the petition should be allowed.

Accordingly, the petition praying for vacating the order of exparte hearing is hereby allowed.

To 1.9.18 for framing of issue.